AMSC N/A          FSC 2540
 A-A-52475B
  19 August 2013
 SUPERSEDING
 A-A-52475A
 8 October 2003
COMMERCIAL ITEM DESCRIPTION
CHOCK, WHEEL

 2
TABLE I. Type material CID dash code.
CID type code Type Material
001 Type l Wood chock
002 Type ll Rubber or Wood
003 Type lll Cast or extruded, non-ferrous metal chock
004 Type lV Rubber
005 Type V Wood
3.2  Wheel chock material.
3.2.1  Type 1 wheel chocks.  Type I wheel chocks shall be made of laminated hardwood (maple, red or
white oak) with 32 mm (1.259 in) minimum thickness.
3.2.2  Type II wheel chocks.  Type II wheel chocks shall be made of vulcanized or synthetic rubber or
laminated hardwood with 32 mm (1.259 in) minimum thickness.  Industry alternate materials, such as,
laminated rubber pads, fabric-reinforced rubber compounds, extruded rubber compounds, molded
urethane, etc. may also be used.
3.2.3  Type III wheel chocks.  Type III wheel chocks shall be made of cast or extruded non-ferrous metal,
such as, aluminum, which is “spark-proof”.
a.  Chain assembly. The chain assembly shall be fabricated from the following components:
1.  Steel chain 2286 mm (89.999 in) long (minimum) size 4.76 mm (0.187 in) (nominal).
2.  Steel lap link size 4.76 mm (0.187 in) (nominal).
b.  Eye bolt.  The eye bolt shall be fabricated from wrought iron or steel.
c.  Snap hook.  The snap book (32 mm (1.259 in) in size) shall be made of ungalvanized malleable
iron.
d.  Design and construction.  The wheel chocks shall be designed and constructed in accordance
with figure 1.
e.  Finish treatment.  Wheel chocks shall be cleaned treated and painted in accordance with FED-
STD-595. Finish color shall be camouflage as specified in table ll. The paint system applies to all
mating wood surfaces, all exterior wood surfaces, all ferrous part surfaces, and all aluminum part
surfaces. Rubber and rubber compounds shall not be painted and shall be molded color black. All
ferrous metal parts shall be zinc plated in accordance with ASTM Al53/A153M before painting.
TABLE Il. CID dash code for camouflage colors
CID
dash number
Camouflage colors Chip number
FED-STD-595
A Green 383 34094
B Black 37030
C Tan 686A 33446
D Field Drab 33105
E Earth Yellow 33245
F Sand 33303
G Aircraft Green 34031
H Aircraft Gray 36300
K Dark Sandstone 33510
M Interior Aircraft Black 37031
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
A-A-52475B